May 16, 2022

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy TowersDalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400001

E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Company Secretary
Lorenzini Apparels Limited
C-64, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-I
NEW DELHI, DELHI - 110020

Email: cs@mymonteil.com; info@monteil.com

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations")

This is to inform you that I, Anshul Singh, has acquired 40,000 equity shares of Lorenzini Apparels Limited on May 13, 2022 through the stock exchange settlement process.

In view of the above, please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Kindly take the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Anshul Singh (Shareholder)

Enci : As Above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Loren	Lorenzini Apparels Limited							
		Mr. Anshul Singh (Acquirer) NO BSE Limited								
						Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
						Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	5,00,000	4.93	4.93						
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares									
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	50 - 135 (303) (34) j	edenia apotes	i (Paulitian)						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	5,00,000	4.93	4.93						
Details	of acquisition			tish de ea thàin dhuait a in dùthean tù thain dùthain dhain dhuich an dhill dhuich an dùtha tha an dùtha tha dh						
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	40,000	0.39	0.39						
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		diameter and the second							
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each									

	category) acquired		e material de cesario por conferência de la estrucción de cesario de cesario de cesario de cesario de cesario d		
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	40,000	0.39	0.20	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,000	0.59	0.39	
After th	ne acquisition, holding of acquirer along ICs of:	a nasta da en distancia de la junta de consencia con esta consenencia en esta consenencia en esta consenencia e	y		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,40,000	5.32	5.32	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	anden aleksiskung einkale yr ar og og og			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/				
	non-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,40,000	5.32	5.32	
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		Open Market			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		Equity Shares of The Target Company			
Date of acquisition of date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		May 13, 2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		INR 10,13,89,160 divided into 1,01,38,916 equity shares of INR 10 each			
Equity sl said acqu	nare capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the uisition	INR 10,13,89,160 divided into 1,01,38,916 equity shares of INR 10 each			
Fotal dili ocquisiti	uted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	INR 10,13,89,160 divided into 1,01,38,916 equity shares of INR 10 each			

.